

15 MACT 332/25

VINAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. RAMVEER SINGH

04.06.2025

**Fresh claim petition U/S 166 of M.V. Act received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.**

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

In compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Vinay Kumar Singh and Sh. Rahul Singh along with list of witnesses has been filed.

Issue notice of the claim petition to all the respondents on filing of PF through all modes.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
04.06.2025