

8 MACT 332/25
VINAY KUMAR SINGH VS. RAMVEER SINGH

23.09.2025

Present:- Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3 /insurance co.

On behalf of respondents no.1&2 written statement
filed. Copy supplied. Let written statement on behalf of
respondent/insurance co. be filed on the NDOH.

Let the certified copy of charge-sheet in criminal
case be filed by the petitioner on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.09.2025