

8 MACT 332/25

VINAY KUMAR SINGH Vs. RAMVEER SINGH

17.11.2025

Present:- Ms . Jyoti Kumari, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 and 2.
Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3.

Written statement along with Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.3 on 20.09.2025. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same be supplied to petitioner.

At request put up for before Pre-lok Adalat on **01.12.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.11.2025