

24.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Sh. Gajendra Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Certified copy of charge-sheet filed. Copy of same
stands supplied to Ld. counsel for respondents.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the
petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok
Adalat on **09.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.02.2026