

MACT 332/25
VINAY KUMAR Vs. RAMVEER SINGH

09.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
no.1 & 2.
Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3 & 4/insurance company through video
conferencing.

It is jointly submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner and the respondent no.1 & 2 that settlement talks are
still going on between the parties.

Be put up for verification of settlement, on
13.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.03.2026