

MACT NO.332/25

VINAY KR. SINGH & ORS. vs. RAMVEER SINGH & ORS.

20.03.2026

File is taken up on joint application moved on behalf of petitioner and respondent/insurance co. for settlement.

Present:- Pr. counsel for the petitioners.

It is jointly submitted that matter has been settled between the petitioner and insurance co.

Matter is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **22.03.2026.**

Application is disposed of. **The date already fixed i.e. 19.05.2026 stands cancelled.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2026